the allocation of generated savings by convoys could be sys-
temically facilitated in practice throughout the different de-
velopment stages of platooning at all. This issue is less ur-
gent for platoons built by trucks belonging to the same fleet,
but even more important for inter-organizational ones. One
thing is clear: trust and information transparency are the key
components for such a system to be successful.

F. Stehbeck / Junior Management Science 4(4) (2019) 566-634624

Table 21: Sensitivity analysis – scenario 3: lateness penalties

Truck-ID Origin Destination Earliest Latest Effects of parameter
departure arrival variations on...

Truck 1 Innsbruck Salzburg 0 13 detours
Truck 2 Innsbruck Udine 0 27 (Truck 2)
Truck 3 Regensburg Vienna 0 18 optional waiting /
Truck 4 Regensburg Passau 0 6 delayed start
Truck 5 Passau Vienna 7 19 (Truck 3)

Table 22: Results of sensitivity analysis – scenario 3: lateness penalties

#Platooned refers to the number of edges that have been traversed as a slipstream-exploiting follower in a platoon; (number) refers to a certain amount of
time steps

Penalty cost per delayed time step Standard
1 € 5 € EU Model

Fuel 15 % Total: 791.07 € (-2.41%) Total: 799.91 € (-1.32%) Total:
reduction / Fuel cost: 499.32 € (-5.00%) Fuel cost: 506.16 € (-3.70%) 810.60 €
factor / 15 € Wages: 288.75 € (+1.32%) Wages: 288.75 € (+1.32%) Fuel cost:
(platooning) Penalty cost: 3.00 € (3) Penalty cost: 5.00 € (1) 525.60 €
Personnel Truck 2: detour / delay (1) Truck 2: no detour / no delay Wages:
cost Truck 3: no waiting, but delayed start Truck 3: waiting (1) / delay (1) 285.00 €
per & arrival (1) with truck 4 (1)
full #Platooned: 5 #Platooned: 3
hour

Penalty cost per delayed time step
10 € 1000 € (’hard’ time window)

Total: 804.12 € (-0.80%) Total: 804.12 € (-0.80%)
Fuel cost: 519.12 € (-1.23%) Fuel cost: 519.12 € (-1.23%)
Wages: 285.00 € (0%) Wages: 285.00 € (0%)
Penalty cost: 0.00 € Penalty cost: 0.00 €
Truck 2: no detour / no delay Truck 2: no detour / no delay
Truck 3: no waiting Truck 3: no waiting
#Platooned: 1 #Platooned: 1

We have already referred to the role of a PSP for an
ORP-based coordination approach in section 3.1.1. Hereby,
a central service provider could “deal with administrative
duties [. . . ] and make sure that benefits of platooning are
distributed fairly among the platooning partners” (Janssen
et al., 2015). A shared database needs to be managed cen-
trally to this end. However, such a neutral third party in the
form of an official authority must also be financially covered